WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 

18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that Kohler Waste Services, Inc., having offices 

at 333 Hollywood Avenue, Gillette, New Jersey 07933, is the lowest responsible and 

responsive bidder for the Service, with a lump sum base bid of $31,680.00 (Thirty One 

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars), plus an optional first renewal (year two) amount of 

$31,680.00 (Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars) and an optional second 

renewal amount (year three) of $31,680.00 (Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars) 

for a total three-year combined bid of $95,040.00 (Ninety Five Thousand Forty Dollars),  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board make the following award of 

contract: 

Kohler Waste Services, Inc. is hereby awarded the contract for 

the Service, for the total base bid sum of $31,680.00 (Thirty One 

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Kohler Waste Services Inc. 

executing the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Service, and providing 

Performance/Payment Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing coverages in